TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIBC, Inc.		07/29/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tidewater Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	73 Kercheval Avenue	
City:	Grosse Pointe Farms	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48236	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	1431502

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)276-6611

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 401-274-9200

Email: trademark@ealaw.com

Correspondent Name: John E. Ottaviani

Address Line 1: 101 Federal Street, PO Box 9169
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21346/0066

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Efrosyni losiphidis

Total Attachments: 1 source=security release.tif

1431502

:H \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002707 FRAME: 0164



CIBC World Markets Corp. 425 Lexington Avenue New York, NY 10017 Tel: 212-856-4000

Franklin Communications, Inc. Tidewater Communications, Inc. 73 Kercheval Avenue Grosse Pointe Farms, MI 48236

RE: Saga Communications

To whom it may concern:

As you requested, this is to confirm that Saga Communications, Inc. satisfied all obligations owing to CIBC Inc. back in 1995 and, as a consequence, any security interest which CIBC Inc. may have had in certain trademarks pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of December 10, 1992 with respect to such obligations terminated at the time such obligations were satisfied.

Very truly yours,

KEITH LABBATE
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
CIBC WORLD MARKETS CORP., AN AGENT

TOTAL P.02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002707 FRAME: 0165